
46 42 34 39 26 33 18

102 72

Matches

Goals
scored 62 51 39 33 27
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16
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Only five different teams have won the trophy since the first 
championship in 1984 – England are defending champions, while

Germany are aiming to take the title for a record-extending ninth time

1984
1987
1989
1991
1993
1995
1997
2001
2005
2009
2013
2017
2022

Most wins

Sweden
Norway
West Germany
Germany
Norway
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Netherlands
England

England
Sweden
Norway
Norway
Italy
Sweden
Italy
Sweden
Norway
England
Norway
Denmark
Germany

(Home and away)
Norway

West Germany
Denmark

Italy
Germany

Norway
Germany
England
Finland

Sweden
Netherlands

England

1-1 (Penalties 4-3)
2-1
4-1

3-1 (After Extra Time)
1-0
3-2
2-0

1-0 (AET)
3-1
6-2
1-0
4-2

2-1 (AET)

Runner-up HostWinner

UEFA Women’s European
Championship history

JUL 2-27, SWITZERLAND

TEAM RECORDS

WINNERS AND FINALISTS

36

Germany

22

Sweden

17

England

16

Norway

11

France

10

Denmark

10

Netherlands

8

Italy

5

Spain

2024 Ballon d’Or Féminin winner
Aitana Bonmatí of Spain –

reigning world champions are
favourites for first European title
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